
 

                  

Corrigendum to RFP 09/2022-23                                                                Page 1 of 2 
 

Corrigendum 7- RFP for Supply, Implementation and Maintenance of Unified Payment Interface(UPI) 
Solution for Five Years, Under Capex Model. 

Corrigendum 7 to RFP-09/2022-23 Supply, Implementation and Maintenance of Unified 

Payment Interface(UPI) Solution for Five Years, Under Capex Model. 

RFP Ref.No.09/2022-23 Dated 13.05.2022    

 

With reference to RFP Ref No. 09/2022-23 Dated 13.05.2022 published on our website 

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in, following amendments to the RFP document are made with 

immediate effect. 

 

RFP Calendar stands revised. Last date of sale of tender document and last date for bid 

submission is revised as under: 

 

Last Date and Time for receipt of tender offers  08/08/2022 up to 14:00 hrs. 

Date of opening of Technical bids  08/08/2022 at 15:00 hrs. 

 

 

Notice regarding online Technical bid submission 

Bank has opted for technical bid submission though online mode. The detailed instructions pertaining to 
Online mode of bid submission was already part of Annexure-j of RFP09/2022-23  
The said Tender shall be available online on website https://eauction.auctiontiger.net .The bidders 

has to submit their bids by uploading the required document on the portal 

https://eauction.auctiontiger.net on or before the due date. The notice regarding date and time of 

online Technical bid submission shall also be notified separately on Bank’s official website 

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in . Please note that Bids submitted other than Online mode 

mentioned above shall not be accepted. 

Event id: 46333: Online RFP for Supply, Implementation and Maintenance of Unified Payment 

Interface(UPI) Solution for Five Years, Under Capex Model. 

Bidders are requested to ensure valid digital signature along with them to participate in the tender. 
Bidders should prepare the bid in advance and submit the bids in advance. It is not advised to wait for 
the last moment i.e. due date of bid submission. Internet connectivity /browser settings and other 
paraphernalia requirements shall have to be ensured by Bidder themselves. 
 
Bidders are also requested to furnish commercials in the price bid envelope (encrypted). Bank reserves 
the right either to open the price bid submitted by the bidder or to opt for online reverse auction for 
commercial evaluation of technically qualified bidders. In case, if bank opts for reverse auction, the price 
bid submitted online by the bidders shall not be opened. 
 

In the event of non-submission of bids due to any technical failure at bidder’s end (e.g.  failure of internet 
connectivity or due to any reason whatsoever it may be), the service provider or the bank shall not be 
responsible 

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/
https://eauction.auctiontiger.net/
https://eauction.auctiontiger.net/
https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/


 

                  

Corrigendum to RFP 09/2022-23                                                                Page 2 of 2 
 

Corrigendum 7- RFP for Supply, Implementation and Maintenance of Unified Payment Interface(UPI) 
Solution for Five Years, Under Capex Model. 

 

For any further assistance, bidders may contact as follows- 
e- Procurement Technologies Limited 

For Registration / Approval / DSC 
Verification: 
Phone Nos.:  +91 - 79 - 350 221 80 / 67 
Cell Number:  +91 - 63532 17080, +91-
9099090830 
 

for e-Tender Submission 

 

Cell Number: 9081000427/ 

9374519729/7622000287/ 9904406300 / 

9510812960 / 9510812971 

e-mail : support@auctiontiger.net  

for E Auction related Queries 

Cell Number: 9510813197 / 9879996111 / 

9904407997 

e-mail : support@auctiontiger.net   

 

 
Note- Except changes mentioned above, there is no change in any clauses, terms & conditions, 
Schedule of the RFP document. 
 
 
 
Sd/- 
Deputy General Manager 
Information Technology 
 

mailto:support@auctiontiger.net
mailto:support@auctiontiger.net

